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Lưu ý: 

- Nội dung đề thi có thể được thay đổi (trong phạm vi 10%) so với ma trận.
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A. LISTENING

PART 1: Listen to Eric talking to Mary about the weekend. Their friend, Carlos, is coming to visit     

them. For questions 1 – 4, choose A, B or C. You will hear the conversation twice. (1pt)
1. What does Carlos hate?

A. shopping 

B. museums 


C. football

2. Where are they going to eat on Saturday evening?

A. at home 

B. in an Italian restaurant 
C. in a Chinese restaurant

3. What are they going to do on Sunday morning?

A. go for a drive 
B. get up late 


C. go to the cinema

4. Where are they going to have lunch on Sunday?

A. in a café 

B. in a pub 


C. at home
PART 2: Listen then fill in one correct word in each blank.  (1pt)

I think London is great. It’s got everything. Great history, great (1)…………………….., great night clubs. There is something for everyone here. It even has big (2)………………………..parks. Here you can feel you are in the country. In fact, I like going to the parks a lot even (3)………..………………. it’s cold. This is because I think that a lot of London is quite dirty. The tourist attractions are clean but the (4)……………………… streets aren’t. It’s a small thing but I don’t like it. 

B. USE OF ENGLISH

I. Circle the best options to complete the sentences. (2.5pts)

1. Mr Thanh arrived ……………. Singapore……………. Monday evening. 

A. at / in


B. in / on

C. at / in


D. in / from



2. The weather was really bad,…………….we didn’t enjoy our holiday much.

A. but



B. because

C. so



D. however

3. Jeans are very…………….with young people all over the world.

A. favorite


B. suitable

C. famous


D. popular

4. You need a password to get…………….to the computer system. 

A. information


B. program

C. access


D. connection

5. Trung often spends half an hour …………………on the Internet everyday. 

A. wander


B. wandered

C. to wander


D. wandering

6. Liz wishes she…………….have to go to school on Saturdays. 

A. didn’t


B. weren’t

C. wouldn’t


D. doesn’t

7. Mr John has never been to Sapa, …………….?

A. hasn’t he


B. doesn’t he

C. has he


D. hasn’t Mr John

8. If Tom …………….study harder, he won’t be able…………….the entrance exam. 

A. doesn’t / passing

B. doesn’t  / to pass
C. don’t / pass


D. don’t / to pass

9. “We are going to have cable TV soon, aren’t we?” – “………………”

A. Yes, I think so

B. Yes, we do

C. Yes, good idea

D. Please, go ahead

10. Circle the incorrect part:  Aunt Xuan said that she was going to visit Nha Trang city tomorrow. 






         A
                  B

  C


     D
II. READING: 
A. Read the passage, and CIRCLE the best answer for each numbered blank. (1.25 pts)
To me, English is very interesting. It is not difficult (11) ……… English well. However, it is important to know the most (12) ………..way of learning. I rarely look for vocabularies but often learn them through reading. At first, I felt it difficult because I (13)…………know many new words. However, I try to guess the meaning through the information in newspapers and magazines. Only when I can’t guess, will I 


look them (14)………..in the dictionary. I never use English- Vietnamese dictionary. My mother bought me an English- English one.  It helps me much. So now I can use those vocabularies (15)………. and naturally.

11.A. learn 


B. to learn 

C. learning 


D. learned

12.A. difficult 


B. easy 

C. best 


D. effective

13.A. didn’t 


B. don’t 

C. am not 


D. won’t

14.A. on 


B. up 


C. in 



D. for

15.A. correct


B. correcting

C. correctly 


D. corrected

B. Read the paragraph, and CIRCLE the best answer.  (1.25 pts)


Dong Nai is located in the eastern part of South Viet Nam, east of Ho Chi Minh city. It is bordered by Binh Phuoc in the north, Lam Dong and Binh Thuan in the east, Ba Ria Vung Tau in the south, Binh Duong and Ho Chi Minh city in the west. Its location is very important for the development of the Southern economy.This area is famous throughout the Eastern part of South Viet Nam for its picturesque landscapes. This is an ideal destination for Saigonese to have some picnics and tours. They can also enjoy the relaxing hot mineral streams in Dinh Quan or Nam Cat Tien prohibited forest on the north of Dong Nai. Dong Nai has a lot of ethnic minority groups such as The Tay, The Kho Me, The Nung, The Dao and The Ma. The Kinh people account for 82.8 per cent of province’s population.

16. Which provinces and city is Dong Nai surrounded by?

     A. Binh Phuoc and Lam Dong.


C. Binh Duong and Ho Chi Minh city.

     B. Binh Thuan and Ba Ria Vung Tau.

D. All are correct.

17. Dong Nai plays an important part in the development of the Southern economy because of its ……..

     A. population 

B. location 

C. climate

D. landscapes



18. Tourists can enjoy hot mineral stream of Dong Nai in …………….

     A. Binh Chau resort 
B. Binh Phuoc

C. Dinh Quan district
D. Lam Dong province

19. How many ethnic groups does Dong Nai province have?

     A. five 


B. six 


C. seven 

D. eight

20. Which of the following is TRUE?
     A. Dong Nai is located in the western part of South Viet Nam.

     B. Its surrounding includes seven provinces.

     C. Nam Cat Tien prohibited forest is situated in Binh Duong.

     D. It has more Kinh people than other ethnic groups.
III. DO AS DIRECTED: (3 pts)

21. People made jean cloth from cotton in the 18th century. ( Change into passive voice)
( 

22. She began to work in this company 5 years ago. (Rewrite, using present perfect tense)
( She has

23. Khoa failed his entrance exam. He didn’t work very hard last year. (Combine with “SO”)
( 

24. She / asked / how / I / use English / the future. (Write a completed sentence)
( 

25. Answer the questions in about 40-50 words: “What do you think about internet ? Should students use it often?”
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A. LISTENING

PART 1. listen then fill in one correct word in each blank. You will listen the record twice. (1pt)
1. A 

2. C

3. A

4. B

PART 2: Listen to Eric talking to Mary about the weekend. Their friend, Carlos, is coming to visit     

1. SHOPS
2. BEAUTIFUL

3. WHEN
4. SHOPPING

B. USE OF ENGLISH

I. Circle the best options to complete the sentences. (2.5pts)

1B
2C
3D
4C
5D
6A
7C
8B
9A
10D

II. READING: 

A. Read the passage, and CIRCLE the best answer for each numbered blank. (1.25 pts)
11B
12D
13A
14B
15C

B. Read the paragraph, and CIRCLE the best answer.  (1.25 pts)

16D
17B
18C
19A
20D

III. DO AS DIRECTED: (3 pts)

21. Jean cloth was made from cotton in the 18th century.

22. She has worked in this company for five years.

23. Khoa didn’t work very hard last year, so he failed his entrance exam. 
24. She asked me how I would use English in the future. 

25. Students’ answer. (1pt)

Học sinh không được viết vào ô này








